
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 7-1-2022 (Fri)

®

Race  5	 9:55PM	 ($120,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 843174	 Sachdev	 61	 [7]	 A Marcus	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
2	 541332	 Hyde Park	 61	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
3	 275589	 Seventh Gear	 60	 [6]	 K De Melo	 13.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.3%
4	 503240	 Bayberry	 58	 [8]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	12.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
5	 233243	 My Bestie	 58	 [2]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 8.4%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
6	 124634	 Izapha	 58	 [3]	 G Van Niekerk	 20.7%	 W A Nel	 13.6%
7	 212425	 Waiting For Summer	 54	 [5]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
8	 210732	 Darjeeling	 54	 [1]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
9	 143	 Winchester Mansion	 54	 [9]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.9%

Race  6	 10:30PM	 ($150,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 613328	 Musical Glitch	 60	 [3]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
2	 495819	 Pink Tourmaline	 59	 [13]	 C Orffer	 0.0%	 B Crawford	 13.9%
3	 239656	 Scented Mistress	 58.5	[2]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 0.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
4	 214235	 So Flawless	 58.5	[9]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 W A Nel	 13.6%
5	 733460	 Catchafallingstar	 57.5	[11]	 K De Melo	 13.2%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
6	 243117	 Celtic Night	 55	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.9%
7	 506445	 Jasmine	 54	 [7]	 M Winnaar	 4.9%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
8	 92112	 Silver Darling	 54	 [8]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
9	 292241	 Do Angels Cry	 54	 [5]	 G Cheyne	 13.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
10	277821	 Black Silver	 54	 [1]	 G Van Niekerk	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
11	240523	 Fynbos	 54	 [12]	 O Noach	 5.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
12	645236	 Rewrite The Stars	 54	 [4]	 J Solomons	 8.4%	 H/m Crawford/ri	 3.9%
13	939331	 Ntinga	 54	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%

Race  7	 11:07PM	 ($300,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 11181	 Kitty Cat Chat	 60	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.9%
2	 521212	 Capitana	 59	 [14]	 A Marcus	 20.7%	 B Crawford	 13.9%
3	 361000	 Roll In The Hay	 59	 [15]	 O Noach	 5.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
4	 212905	 Favorita	 59	 [3]	 R Khathi	 6.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
5	 303126	 Keep The Lights On	 59	 [12]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
6	 213148	 Phil’s Dancer	 59	 [7]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 0.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
7	 211126	 Major Attraction	 59	 [11]	 C Orffer	 0.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
8	 112369	 Iris	 59	 [10]	 G Cheyne	 13.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
9	 212119	 Amanzimtoti	 56.5	[2]	 A Domeyer	 20.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
10	 1810	 Maryah	 56.5	[9]	 R A Venniker	 12.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
11	 11231	 Sound Of Warning	 55.5	[1]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
12	133153	 Santa Maria	 55.5	[5]	 K De Melo	 13.2%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
13	 21134	 Mercury Rising	 55.5	[16]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
14	251231	 Kwinta’s Light	 55.5	[13]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
15	 11367	 Gimme Dat	 55.5	[8]	 G Van Niekerk	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
16	 21127	 Dancetildaylight	 55.5	[6]	 A Andrews	 8.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%

Race  8	 11:40PM	 ($90,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 731230	 Area Fifty One	 60.5	[3]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
2	 257163	 Winter Mosaic	 60.5	[7]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
3	 241214	 Sonic Burst	 60	 [4]	 A Andrews	 8.9%	 P Botha	 10.8%
4	 138174	 Quick Breeze	 58.5	[8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.9%
5	 18422	 La Folie Douce	 58	 [2]	 A Marcus	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
6	 312743	 Winter Furi	 57.5	[6]	 G Van Niekerk	 20.7%	 W A Nel	 13.6%
7	 122596	 Bye Bye Bombshell	 57	 [5]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	12.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
8	 1	 Polar World	 56.5	[10]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 A N Marcus	 14.0%
9	 517406	 Magnetic Dime	 54	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 13.9%	 W A Nel	 13.6%
10	149736	 L’ami Jean	 53	 [9]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
11	655217	 Do Si Do	 52	 [1]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 8.4%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%

Race  1	 7:35PM	 ($100,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 	 Act Naturally	 60	 [2]	 A Marcus	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
2	 	 Bad Hair Day	 60	 [8]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
3	 5	 Bella Mo	 60	 [3]	 K Steyn	 4.5%	 P Botha	 10.8%
4	 32	 Bonika	 60	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
5	 5	 My Cherie Amour	 60	 [6]	 M Winnaar	 4.9%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
6	 	 Pacific Green	 60	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
7	 2	 Philosophise	 60	 [5]	 A Domeyer	 20.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
8	 3	 Share Alike	 60	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 13.9%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%

Race  2	 8:10PM	 ($100,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 477233	 Bluff On Bluff	 60	 [11]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 P Steyn	 9.5%
2	 657824	 Forever Bill	 60	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
3	 03235	 Navy Strength	 60	 [5]	 A Marcus	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
4	 375	 Act Of Thunder	 60	 [3]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 A N Marcus	 14.0%
5	 	 Axl	 60	 [7]	 G Van Niekerk	 20.7%	 W A Nel	 13.6%
6	 9	 Castle Time	 60	 [9]	 R Khathi	 6.7%	 M J Robinson	 8.8%
7	 33	 King Of Colts	 60	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 13.9%	 L V Woodruff	 10.9%
8	 	 Line Of Duty	 60	 [1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.9%
9	 0	 Negotiator	 60	 [6]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	12.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
10	 	 Rivano	 60	 [8]	 K De Melo	 13.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.3%
11	 0	 Sangria’s Run	 60	 [10]	 G Behr	 4.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.3%

Race  3	 8:45PM	 ($100,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 035234	 Charity Ball	 60	 [4]	 M Winnaar	 4.9%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
2	 663533	 Adira	 60	 [2]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 A N Marcus	 14.0%
3	 226024	 Tamil Tiger	 60	 [3]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 M J Robinson	 8.8%
4	 377357	 Bite My Lip	 60	 [6]	 X Carstens	 5.1%	 H/m Crawford/ri	 3.9%
5	 743232	 Peut Etre Moi	 59	 [10]	 G Van Niekerk	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
6	 3352	 Zippy Over	 59	 [8]	 A Marcus	 20.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
7	 225	 Miss Greenlight	 59	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.9%
8	 76932	 Raising Quinn	 59	 [1]	 A Domeyer	 20.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
9	 09646	 Shield Of Light	 59	 [7]	 O Noach	 5.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
10	 27	 Thrilla	 59	 [9]	 K Steyn	 4.5%	 P Botha	 10.8%

Race  4	 9:20PM	 ($140,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1500m
1	 514814	 Zarina	 61	 [1]	 A Domeyer	 20.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
2	 515515	 Really Royal	 56.5	[3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
3	 150238	 Marmalisa	 55	 [6]	 K De Melo	 13.2%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.3%
4	 511145	 Maria Querol	 53.5	[4]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
5	 311338	 Queen Of Shadows	 52	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.9%
6	 382173	 Silver Sabre	 52	 [5]	 G Cheyne	 13.9%	 B Crawford	 13.9%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS

RACE 1 - 6.Pacific Green    2.Bad Hair Day    7.Philosophise    4.Bonika

RACE 2 - 2.Forever Bill    1.Bluff On Bluff    3.Navy Strength    9.Negotiator

RACE 3 - 8.Raising Quinn    6.Zippy Over    3.Tamil Tiger    5.Peut Etre Moi

RACE 4 - 1.Zarina    4.Maria Querol    2.Really Royal    5.Queen Of Shadows

RACE 5 - 1.Sachdev    2.Hyde Park    5.My Bestie    4.Bayberry

RACE 6 - 8.Silver Darling    9.Do Angels Cry    6.Celtic Night    10.Black Silver

RACE 7 - 11.Sound Of Warning    9.Amanzimtoti    2.Capitana    1.Kitty Cat Chat

RACE 8 - 8.Polar World    5.La Folie Douce    3.Sonic Burst    4.Quick Breeze

SOUTH AFRICA
KENILWORTH (TURF TRACK)
New course 2800m in circumference with 600m 
run-in. Old course 2700m with 450m run-in. 
Races up to 1200m testing straight course; 
beyond 1200m anti-clockwise round turn. Draw 
generally of little signifi cance, but wet going can 
impact on draw in races down the straight.

2000m

2000m
1600m1400m

1000m
1200m

WINNING 
POST

1800m

Old Track

WINNING 
POST



顶级南非赛事 7-1-2022 (星期五)

®

第 5场	 9:55PM	 ($120,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1600公尺

1	 843174	 萨奇戴	 Sachdev	 61	 [7]	 马安东	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
2	 541332	 海德公园	Hyde Park	 61	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	14.9%
3	 275589	 七号档	 Seventh Gear	 60	 [6]	 基根	 13.2%	金米亚	12.3%
4	 503240	 贝芭莉	 Bayberry	 58	 [8]	 温尼可-2.5	 12.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
5	 233243	 好友	 My Bestie	 58	 [2]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 8.4%	科森	 11.0%
6	 124634	 伊佳帕	 Izapha	 58	 [3]	 利敬国	 20.7%	奈尔	 13.6%
7	 212425	 等待夏日	Waiting For Summer	 54	 [5]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	贝文森	13.3%
8	 210732	 大吉岭	 Darjeeling	 54	 [1]	 杰奇	 11.6%	马绍尔	10.7%
9	 143	 温彻庄园	Winchester Mansion	 54	 [9]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	13.9%

第 6场	 10:30PM	 ($150,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--2000公尺

1	 613328	 音乐奇才	Musical Glitch	 60	 [3]	 杰奇	 11.6%	科森	 11.0%
2	 495819	 粉红马	 Pink Tourmaline	 59	 [13]	奥菲	 0.0%	克福特	13.9%
3	 239656	 香香夫人	Scented Mistress	 58.5	 [2]	 范德保	 0.0%	马绍尔	10.7%
4	 214235	 无暇	 So Flawless	 58.5	 [9]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	奈尔	 13.6%
5	 733460	 接星	 Catchafallingstar	 57.5	 [11]	基根	 13.2%	科森	 11.0%
6	 243117	 北极之夜	Celtic Night	 55	 [6]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	13.9%
7	 506445	 茉莉	 Jasmine	 54	 [7]	 韦利拿	 4.9%	科森	 11.0%
8	 92112	 银达令	 Silver Darling	 54	 [8]	 M也尼	 13.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
9	 292241	 天使之泪	Do Angels Cry	 54	 [5]	 卓利	 13.9%	贝文森	13.3%
10	 277821	 黑银	 Black Silver	 54	 [1]	 利敬国	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
11	 240523	 芬波斯	 Fynbos	 54	 [12]	诺奇	 5.7%	马绍尔	10.7%
12	 645236	 星星谱	 Rewrite The Stars	 54	 [4]	 索罗蒙	 8.4%	克劳弗	 3.9%
13	 939331	 尼丁亚	 Ntinga	 54	 [10]	关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	14.9%

第 7场	 11:07PM	 ($300,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1200公尺

1	 11181	 健谈吉蒂	Kitty Cat Chat	 60	 [4]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	13.9%
2	 521212	 卡皮塔纳	Capitana	 59	 [14]	马安东	 20.7%	克福特	13.9%
3	 361000	 打滚王	 Roll In The Hay	 59	 [15]	诺奇	 5.7%	贝文森	13.3%
4	 212905	 最棒	 Favorita	 59	 [3]	 柯昔	 6.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
5	 303126	 保持光明	Keep The Lights On	 59	 [12]	关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	14.9%
6	 213148	 菲尔舞者	Phil’s Dancer	 59	 [7]	 范德保	 0.0%	史奈斯	14.9%
7	 211126	 美景点	 Major Attraction	 59	 [11]	奥菲	 0.0%	史奈斯	14.9%
8	 112369	 艾利斯	 Iris	 59	 [10]	卓利	 13.9%	贝文森	13.3%
9	 212119	 亚曼金帝	Amanzimtoti	 56.5	 [2]	 杜美尔	 20.3%	贝文森	13.3%
10	 1810	 马尔亚	 Maryah	 56.5	 [9]	 温尼可	 12.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
11	 11231	 警示音	 Sound Of Warning	 55.5	 [1]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	泰利	 12.9%
12	 133153	 桑塔玛丽	Santa Maria	 55.5	 [5]	 基根	 13.2%	贝文森	13.3%
13	 21134	 水银高手	Mercury Rising	 55.5	 [16]	杰奇	 11.6%	史奈斯	14.9%
14	 251231	 金塔之光	Kwinta’s Light	 55.5	 [13]	M也尼	 13.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
15	 11367	 囊中物	 Gimme Dat	 55.5	 [8]	 利敬国	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
16	 21127	 跳到天亮	Dancetildaylight	 55.5	 [6]	 安特鲁	 8.9%	贝文森	13.3%

第 8场	 11:40PM	 ($90,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1200公尺

1	 731230	 五十一区	Area Fifty One	 60.5	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	14.9%
2	 257163	 冬季莫萨	Winter Mosaic	 60.5	 [7]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	史奈斯	14.9%
3	 241214	 电光石火	Sonic Burst	 60	 [4]	 安特鲁	 8.9%	博塔	 10.8%
4	 138174	 快风	 Quick Breeze	 58.5	 [8]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	13.9%
5	 18422	 弗里杜斯	La Folie Douce	 58	 [2]	 马安东	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
6	 312743	 火冬天	 Winter Furi	 57.5	 [6]	 利敬国	 20.7%	奈尔	 13.6%
7	 122596	 挑战自己	Bye Bye Bombshell	 57	 [5]	 温尼可-2.5	 12.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
8	 1	 北极世界	Polar World	 56.5	 [10]	杰奇	 11.6%	马克斯	14.0%
9	 517406	 好极了	 Magnetic Dime	 54	 [11]	卓利	 13.9%	奈尔	 13.6%
10	 149736	 艾米琴	 L’ami Jean	 53	 [9]	 M也尼	 13.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
11	 655217	 杜希多	 Do Si Do	 52	 [1]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 8.4%	科森	 11.0%

第 1场	 7:35PM	 ($100,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1000公尺

1	 	 装自然	 Act Naturally	 60	 [2]	 马安东	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
2	 	 怒发冲冠	Bad Hair Day	 60	 [8]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	科森	 11.0%
3	 5	 贝拉莫	 Bella Mo	 60	 [3]	 史蒂	 4.5%	博塔	 10.8%
4	 32	 波尼卡	 Bonika	 60	 [7]	 麦都华	 12.9%	科森	 11.0%
5	 5	 我的情人	My Cherie Amour	 60	 [6]	 韦利拿	 4.9%	科森	 11.0%
6	 	 绿大洋	 Pacific Green	 60	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	14.9%
7	 2	 狂想曲	 Philosophise	 60	 [5]	 杜美尔	 20.3%	贝文森	13.3%
8	 3	 分享快乐	Share Alike	 60	 [1]	 卓利	 13.9%	科森	 11.0%

第 2场	 8:10PM	 ($100,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1200公尺

1	 477233	 骗案	 Bluff On Bluff	 60	 [11]	霍励贤	 17.0%	P史蒂	 9.5%
2	 657824	 永恒比尔	Forever Bill	 60	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.4%	马绍尔	10.7%
3	 03235	 海军精神	Navy Strength	 60	 [5]	 马安东	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
4	 375	 闪电艺术	Act Of Thunder	 60	 [3]	 杰奇	 11.6%	马克斯	14.0%
5	 	 埃希尔	 Axl	 60	 [7]	 利敬国	 20.7%	奈尔	 13.6%
6	 9	 城堡时光	Castle Time	 60	 [9]	 柯昔	 6.7%	罗秉珅	 8.8%
7	 33	 小马王	 King Of Colts	 60	 [4]	 卓利	 13.9%	伍德夫	10.9%
8	 	 任务	 Line Of Duty	 60	 [1]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	13.9%
9	 0	 讨价还价	Negotiator	 60	 [6]	 温尼可-2.5	 12.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
10	 	 里瓦诺	 Rivano	 60	 [8]	 基根	 13.2%	金米亚	12.3%
11	 0	 桑格利亚	Sangria’s Run	 60	 [10]	贝希	 4.4%	金米亚	12.3%

第 3场	 8:45PM	 ($100,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1400公尺

1	 035234	 慈善晚会	Charity Ball	 60	 [4]	 韦利拿	 4.9%	科森	 11.0%
2	 663533	 阿迪拉	 Adira	 60	 [2]	 杰奇	 11.6%	马克斯	14.0%
3	 226024	 塔米老虎	Tamil Tiger	 60	 [3]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	罗秉珅	 8.8%
4	 377357	 咬唇	 Bite My Lip	 60	 [6]	 卡登斯	 5.1%	克劳弗	 3.9%
5	 743232	 普伊特	 Peut Etre Moi	 59	 [10]	利敬国	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
6	 3352	 吉比	 Zippy Over	 59	 [8]	 马安东	 20.7%	史奈斯	14.9%
7	 225	 绿灯小姐	Miss Greenlight	 59	 [5]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	13.9%
8	 76932	 进步奎因	Raising Quinn	 59	 [1]	 杜美尔	 20.3%	贝文森	13.3%
9	 09646	 光明屋	 Shield Of Light	 59	 [7]	 诺奇	 5.7%	马绍尔	10.7%
10	 27	 特利拉	 Thrilla	 59	 [9]	 史蒂	 4.5%	博塔	 10.8%

第 4场	 9:20PM	 ($140,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1500公尺

1	 514814	 加里纳	 Zarina	 61	 [1]	 杜美尔	 20.3%	贝文森	13.3%
2	 515515	 真皇室	 Really Royal	 56.5	 [3]	 麦都华	 12.9%	史奈斯	14.9%
3	 150238	 马马利萨	Marmalisa	 55	 [6]	 基根	 13.2%	贝文森	13.3%
4	 511145	 玛丽奇若	Maria Querol	 53.5	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	14.9%
5	 311338	 影子女王	Queen Of Shadows	 52	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.4%	史奈斯	14.9%
6	 382173	 银萨比	 Silver Sabre	 52	 [5]	 卓利	 13.9%	克福特	13.9%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 6.绿大洋      2.怒发冲冠    7.狂想曲      4.波尼卡

第 2场 - 2.永恒比尔    1.骗案        3.海军精神    9.讨价还价

第 3场 - 8.进步奎因    6.吉比        3.塔米老虎    5.普伊特

第 4场 - 1.加里纳      4.玛丽奇若    2.真皇室      5.影子女王

第 5场 - 1.萨奇戴      2.海德公园    5.好友        4.贝芭莉

第 6场 - 8.银达令      9.天使之泪    6.北极之夜    10.黑银

第 7场 - 11.警示音     9.亚曼金帝    2.卡皮塔纳    1.健谈吉蒂

第 8场 - 8.北极世界    5.弗里杜斯    3.电光石火    4.快风


